MOU-16

COLLABORATING AGENCY - DISTRICT LIBRARY OF ROPAR

START DATE - 08 AUGUST, 2022 END DATE - 08 AUGUST, 2023

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made and entered into on this date 08/08/22, between Government College Ropar and District Library of Ropar , with the mutual objective of promoting educational and literary development in the local community . The collaboration aims to enhance access to knowledge resources and foster a culture of learning among students and the public.

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Between:

Government College Ropar (hereinafter referred to as "GC Ropar")

and

District Library of Ropar (hereinafter referred to as "District Library")

Subject: Collaboration for Educational and Literary Development

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made and entered into on this date 08/08/22, between Government College Ropar and District Library of Ropar, with the mutual objective of promoting educational and literary development in the local community. The collaboration aims to enhance access to knowledge resources and foster a culture of learning among students and the public. The key areas of cooperation are as follows:

- 1. Access to Library Resources: The District Library agrees to provide Government College Ropar students with borrowing privileges and access to its collection of books, journals, and other learning materials. This will enable students to enrich their academic pursuits and research activities.
- 2. Library Orientation Sessions: The District Library will conduct orientation sessions for students and faculty members of GC Ropar to familiarize them with the library's resources and services. These sessions will help users maximize the benefits of the library and its facilities.
- 3. Collaboration on Workshops and Seminars: GC Ropar and the District Library will collaborate in organizing workshops, seminars, and literary events to promote reading habits, literature appreciation, and overall intellectual growth. Such events will be open to the public and will encourage a broader engagement with knowledge and culture.
- 4. Information Sharing and Interlibrary Loan: Both parties agree to exchange information on their respective collections, services, and events regularly. Additionally, they will collaborate on interlibrary loan services, facilitating the sharing of specific resources that may be available in one library but not the other.

- 5. **Digitization Initiatives:** The collaboration seeks to digitize rare and valuable literary works, historical documents, and other important materials available in the District Library's collection. GC Ropar will support these initiatives, ensuring the preservation and wider accessibility of cultural and educational heritage.
- 6. Community Engagement: GC Ropar and the District Library will jointly engage with the local community to promote the love for literature and reading. Outreach programs, book clubs, and interactive sessions will be organized to encourage a culture of continuous learning.
- 7. **Periodic Review:** Both parties will conduct periodic reviews to evaluate the progress and impact of the collaboration. Necessary adjustments and improvements will be made based on the feedback received from students, faculty, and library users.
- 8. **Duration of Collaboration:** This MOU shall be valid for a period of one year from the date of signing. Upon the conclusion of this period, both parties may mutually decide to renew the collaboration based on its effectiveness and benefits.

This understanding represents the entire agreement between Government College Ropar and the District Library of Ropar. Both parties acknowledge their commitment to promoting education, literacy, and community development through this collaboration.

Signed and agreed on this	day of (n	month) <u>タグンン</u> (year) at <u>ドレル</u>
		•
		v g
For Government College Ropar:		For District Library of Ropar:
		\mathcal{Q}
Taluk Gur		Japan ant 88.08.22
Principal Principal		Librarian/Authorized Representative
Govt. College		District Library

Ropar

World Book Day Celebration and Book Exhibition

The World Book Day celebration included a vibrant book exhibition that captivated attendees. Showcasing an array of literary treasures, the exhibition fostered a love for reading. Attendees engaged in insightful discussions, sharing their favourite books and authors. The event's success lay in its ability to promote literacy and ignite imaginations.



ਵਿਸ਼ਵ ਪੁਸਤਕ ਦਿਵਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪੁਸਤਕ ਪਦਰਸ਼ਨੀ ਲਗਾਈ

ਸਿੰਘ ਸੱਤੀ)-ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਕਾਲਜ ਰੂਪਨਗਰ ਲਾਇਬ੍ਰੇਰੀ ਸਟਾਫ਼ ਵਲੋਂ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਵਿਖੇ ਪਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਗੁਰਪੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਿਸ਼ਾ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੀ ਸਰਦਾਰ ਬਲਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ ਦੁੱਮਣਾ ਲਾਇਬ੍ਰੇਰੀ ਵਿਚ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਨੇ ਲਾਇਬ੍ਰੇਰੀ ਵਿਚ ਪਏ ਪਸਤਕ ਪਦਰਸ਼ਨੀ ਲਗਾਈ ਗਈ।

ਇਹ ਪੁਸਤਕ ਪ੍ਰਦਰਸ਼ਨੀ ਵਰਲਡ ਬੁੱਕ ਡੇਅ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਯੂਨੇਸਕੋ ਵਲੋਂ ਫਰਾਂਸ ਦੇ ਪੈਰਿਸ ਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਵਿਚ 1995 ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਹੋਈ।

ਰੂਪਨਗਰ, 26 ਅਪ੍ਰੈਲ (ਸਤਨਾਮ ਕਿਤਾਬਾਂ ਦੀ ਮਹੱਤਤਾ ਨੂੰ ਦੱਸਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਕਿਤਾਬਾਂ ਇਸ਼ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਪੈਰਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ। ਸਟਾਫ਼ ਦੁਰਲੱਭ ਹੱਥ ਲਿਖਤ ਖ਼ਜ਼ਾਨੇ ਨੂੰ ਵੀ ਪੜ੍ਹਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਕਾਲਜ ਦਾ ਸਮੂਹ ਸਟਾਫ਼ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਰਿਆਂ ਨੇ ਪੁਸਤਕ ਪਦਰਸ਼ਨੀ ਦਾ ਭਰਪੂਰ ਲਾਭ ਉਠਾਇਆ।



ਵਿਸ਼ਵ ਪੁਸਤਕ ਦਿਵਸ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਪੁਸਤਕ ਪ੍ਰਦਰਸ਼ਨੀ ਦਾ ਦ੍ਰਿਸ਼।